

Ref no: 093231019  
From: Commercial  
Date: 23/10/19  
Subject: Hysteroscopy procedures

## REQUEST & RESPONSE

1. Please could you confirm the number of hysteroscopy procedures that were completed by the gynaecology department(s) in 2018?

1115

2. Please could you confirm the cost of sterilising the hysteroscope after each patient use?

This information is not held in the required format.

3. Please could you confirm the total spend of sterilising hysteroscopes in 2018? We believe this calculation should be the answer of question 1 multiplied by the answer of question 2.

£22,094